(b) the member is perceived to be at some risk because of policy imbalances or particular threats 
from exogenous developments, or the member is facing pressing policy issues of broad interest to 
the Fund membership; or 

(c) the member has outstanding credit to the Fund under all facilities above one hundred forty-five 

and fifty percent (145%) (150%) of the member’s quota. 

The Fund will place a member on an extended cycle only after consulting with the Executive Director 
for the member and obtaining the member’s consent.  

COMPREHENSIVE REVIEW OF GRA ACCESS LIMITS 

16 INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND